TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM403510

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Waterdale International, Inc. | | 10/17/2016 | Corporation: JAPAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | lwasaki Industry Inc. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1216-5 Nukatabe Kita-machi, Yamatokooriyamashi | |
| City: | Nara | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 639-1081 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: JAPAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 1664174 | LUSTROWARE |
| Registration Number: | 0521835 | LUSTRO-WARE |
| Registration Number: | 1928739 | LUSTROWARE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1071

Email: jhowell2@mcguirewoods.com

Robin C. Vance, McGuireWoods LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 2: Gateway Plaza

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-3916

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robin C. Vance |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Robin C. Vance/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/27/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=T0571US Assignment#page1.tif source=T0571US Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Waterdale International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration paid by Iwasaki Industry Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan (the "Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, SELL, TRANSFER AND ASSIGN unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

A. All right, title and interest held by Assignor, in the United States and elsewhere around the world (if any), whether formally protected by way of application or registration or otherwise based at common law, any and all trademarks, trade names, service marks, logos, and trade dress, including without limitation the rights identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

- B. The goodwill of the Assignor's business ("Goodwill") transferred by Assignor to Assignee on even date connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Trademarks; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said Goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the Assignor's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to sign this instrument as of the $\frac{17}{7}$ day of $\frac{2016}{1}$.

Waterdale International, Inc. Assignor

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0195

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

- 1. LUSTROWARE, U.S. Registration No. 1,664,174
- 2. LUSTRO-WARE (Stylized), U.S. Registration No. 0,542,457
- 3. LUSTOR-WARE (Stylized and Design), U.S. Registration No. 0,521,835
- 4. LUSTROWARE, U.S. Registration No. 1,928,739

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 10/27/2016